Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
DEC 1 8 2001 E	101925594	
19/18/0 REC	CRDATION FORM COV	 VER SHEFT
RADEMARK	PATENTS ONL	.Y
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Tra Submission Type	demarks: Please record the at Conveyance Typ	nttached original document(s) or copy(ies).
X New	X Assignment	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Name
Gorrection of PTO Error	Merger	Other
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document		U.S. Government e ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)
Reel # Frame #	<del></del>	partmental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	X Mark if additional r	names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) Julian Norley		Month Day Year   10 25 01
Name (line 2)		
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Yea
Name (line 1) John Joseph Brady	<del></del>	10 25 01
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Ma	ark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Graftech Inc.		If document to be recipied is an assignment and
Name (line 2)	74.2	receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite
		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 11709 Madison Avenue	2	representative is attac (Designation must be separate document fr
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Lakewood	Ohio / USA	44107
Domestic Representative Name a	and Address	Zip Code
	Enter	or the first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (1931) 10017 Life Information, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

<b>FORM</b>	PTO-1619B
Expires 067	30/99
AND OFFI	ハロウブ

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number 615-760-7722				
Name				
Haine	James R. Cartiglia			
Address (line 1)	Graftech Inc.			
Address (line 2)	3102 West End Avenue, Suite 1100			
Address (line 3)	Nashville, TN 37203			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.			
<b>Application</b>	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
	ent Application Number(s)  Patent Number(s)			
09/943,13				
L				
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> it named executing inventor.			
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
	er PCT application number			
	if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT			
Number of F	not been assigned.			
Number of F	Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
	of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Account			
	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)			
	Deposit Account Number: # 50-1202			
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No			
Statement a	nd Signature			
attach	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as			
indica	ted herein.			
James R.	Cartiglia /1/9/e/			
Name	of Person Signing Signature Date			

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012387 FRAME: 0324

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0551-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rtv(ies)				
Enter additional Co	=	Mark if additio	nal names of conveying	parties attached	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	George Getz	/			Month Day Year  10 25 01
		DEC 1 8 2001			7
Name (line 2)		5			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Jeremy Klug	UEL 1 8 2001			Month Day Year  10 25 01
					] [ 20 20 01 ]
Name (line 2)					Execution Date
Name (line 1)					Month Day Year
					7
Name (line 2)					]
Receiving Par	=		Mark if additional names	of receiving part	ies attached
	eceiving Party(ies)				If document to be recorded
Name (line 1)					is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)				<u> </u>	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation
					must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
	City		State/Country	Zip Co	ode
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Addenses					States, an appointment of a domestic representative is
Address (line 1)					attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
	umber(s) or Patent	Number(s)	State/Country		Code
• •	Patent Application Number of	L.	Mark if additional n		
	tent Application Numb			Patent Num	•
				L	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 012387 FRAME: 0325** 

**JOINT** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, the undersigned, <u>JULIAN NORLEY</u>, <u>Citizen of the United States of America</u>; <u>JOHN JOSEPH BRADY</u>, <u>Citizen of the United States of America</u>, <u>GEORGE GETZ</u>, <u>Citizen of the United States of America</u>, and <u>JEREMY KLUG</u>, <u>Citizen of the United States of America</u>, <u>residing at: 17635 Plum Creek Trail</u>, <u>Chagrin Falls</u>, <u>Ohio 44023</u>, 6117 <u>Parkridge Avenue</u>, <u>Cleveland</u>, <u>Ohio 44144</u>, 6538 <u>Mariana Drive</u>, <u>Parma Heights</u>, <u>Ohio 44130</u>, and 626 <u>Southbridge Blvd</u>., <u>Brunswick</u>, <u>Ohio 44212</u>, <u>respectively</u>.

HEREBY STATE UNDER OATH that we are the original, first and joint inventors of an invention for: <u>LAMINATES PREPARED FROM IMPREGNATED FLEXIBLE GRAPHITE</u> SHEETS.

as described and/or claimed in our application for Letters Patent in the United States of America, filed <u>August 31, 2001</u>, and bearing Serial No. <u>09/943,131</u>, (Docket No. P-1048).

NOW, THEREFORE, for one (1) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, transfer and sell to GRAFTECH INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, its successors and assigns, having an office at 11709 Madison Ave., Lakewood, Ohio 44107, United States of America as Assignee, without any restrictions, reservations or limitations, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application for Letters Patent and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and extensions thereof;

INCLUDING ALL RIGHTS in and to said invention in any country of the world, including, but not limited to, all priority rights derived from the aforesaid application for Letters Patent by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, for any and all member countries of the aforesaid International Convention;

AND FURTHER INCLUDING THE SOLE RIGHT to file such applications under the Patent Laws of any country of the world in its name and/or ours, and the sole right to have patents granted on said applications in its name and/or ours to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made, and to enforce said patents with our right to sue for and recover accrued profits or damages for any and all infringements thereof;

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 012387 FRAME: 0326 AND agree that we will communicate to said GRAFTECH INC., or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and testify in legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said GRAFTECH INC., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

SIGNED AN	D SEALED at			this _		25th
day of	October, 2	2001.				
				Julian Norley	101	-k-,
				Julian Norley	7	,
State of	Ohio	)				
County of	Ohio Cuyaho	oga )	ss:			
This _	25th day of	October ,	2001,	before me personall	y ca	me the above-
				individual who exec ecuted the same of h		
purposes ther		god to me mat				
					1 -	<b>,</b> .
				Mickay	1	rastaci
				l Notai	y Pu	blic
(Seal)						
				MICHA	EL F	RASTACI

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 012387 FRAME: 0327

Notary Public - State of Ohio, Cuya. Cty My Commission Expires Feb. 24, 2003

SIGNED AND SEALED at _	Parma	this	25th
day of October	, 2001.		
	Ja	John Joseph Bra	L Brody
State of Ohio		•	
County of Cuyaho	ga ) ss: )		
This25th_ day ofnamed John Joseph Brady to assignment, who has acknowledge purposes therein set forth.	October , 2001, before personally known as the edged to me that he execute	individual who exe	ecuted the foregoing
	MICHAEL FRASTACI ublic - State of Ohio, Cuya. Ctomission Expires Feb. 24, 2003	Michael F. Notary P	ublic
(Seal)			
SIGNED AND SEALED at _ day of October	Parma	this	25th
		George Getz	the f
State of Ohio  County of Cuyaho	))	George Geiz	•
This <u>25th</u> day of _ named <u>George Getz</u> to me pe assignment, who has acknow purposes therein set forth.	October , 2001, before , 2001, befor	idual who executed	the foregoing
(Seal)		Michael 5 Notary P	Frastaci Public

MICHAEL FRASTACI
Notary Public - State of Ohio, Cuya. Cty.
My Commission Expires Feb. 24, 2003

Page 3 of 4

SIGNED ANI	O SEALED at	Pa	rma		t	his	25th	
day of	October ,	2001.						
				$\leq$	Rem	<del>-</del>	5hz	
					Jeremy k	Clarg (		
State of	Ohio		)		(			
County of	Cuyaho	ya.	)	ss:				
This _ named <u>Jeremy</u> assignment, w purposes there		October onally know dged to me	, 2 /n as that h	001, before the individ e executed	e me perso ual who e the same	onally can xecuted the of his ow	ne the above- he foregoing on free will for the	<b>;</b>
(C 1)					Mick	ad J. Notary Pul	rastaci	
(Seal)								
					A	MCHAEL F	RASTACI	

MICHAEL FRASTACI

blic - State of Ohio, Cuya. Cty.

intnission Expires Feb. 24, 2003

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 012387 FRAME: 0329